Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J		
		Name	Execution Date	
Murray S. Campbe			05/31/2007	
Matthew L. Hill			05/30/2007	
Chung Sheng Li			05/30/2007	
Milind R. Naphade			06/04/2007	
Jelena Tesic			06/01/2007	
Shahram Ebadollał	hi		05/30/2007	
Brian Michael Land	Iry		06/05/2007	
Apostol Ivanov Nat	sev		06/04/2007	
John R. Smith			06/04/2007	
Lexing Xie			05/31/2007	
Nama:	International	Rusiness Machines Corporation		
	International New Orchard	Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:				
Street Address:	New Orchard			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	New Orchard			
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504			
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1		ber	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1	l Road	ber	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1	Num	ber	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1	Num	lber	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (972)38 ill be sent via US	I Road I Road I I I T 59654 5-7766 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (972)38 ill be sent via US (972) 38	I Road I Road Num 11759654 5-7766 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 35-8777		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	New Orchard Armonk NEW YORK 10504 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (972)38 ill be sent via US (972) 38 eahern(I Road I Road I Road Num 11759654 5-7766 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 35-8777 System 29		

I

PATENT

REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0091

500291746

Address Line 2:P.O. Box 802333Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75380					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920070056US1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James O. Skarsten				
Total Attachments: 12 source=11759654#page1.tif source=11759654#page2.tif source=11759654#page3.tif source=11759654#page4.tif source=11759654#page5.tif source=11759654#page6.tif source=11759654#page7.tif source=11759654#page9.tif source=11759654#page9.tif source=11759654#page10.tif source=11759654#page11.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

of <u>Scarsdale</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

and State of New York

and State of New York

of <u>New York</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

and State of New York

Whereas, we,

(1) Murray S. Campbellof Yorktown HeightsCounty of Westchesterand State of New York

and

(2) Shahram Ebadollahiof White PlainsCounty of Westchesterand State of New York

and

(3) Matthew L. Hillof YonkersCounty of Westchesterand State of New York

and

(4) <u>Brian Michael Landry</u> of <u>Atlanta</u> County of <u>Fulton</u> and State of <u>Georgia</u>

and

(5) <u>Chung-Sheng Li</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>

and

(6) Apostol Ivanov Natsevof HarrisonCounty of Westchesterand State of

and

of <u>Fishkill</u> (7) Milind R. Naphade County of Dutchess

and

(8) John R. Smith County of Nassau

and

(9) <u>Jelena Tesic</u> of <u>New York</u> County of New York and State of County of New York

and

of White Plains (10) Lexing Xie (10) Lexing Xie County of Westchester and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Automatic Multimedia Narrative Enrichment

Page 1 of 4

and	executed, respectively, a	. United Sta	tes p	atent	: appli¢	cation	therefore	on
(Dat	es Inventors Signed Declar	ation) (1)	5/7	31/9	רי		,	
(2)_	5/30 2007	, (3)	5	1301	07		,	
(4)		, (5)	51	301	07		,	
(6)	6/07/2007	, (7)	1	,	/		,	
(8)	6/04/07	, (9)	06	101	107		, ai	nd
(10)	06/04/2007							

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at <u>Hawthome</u>, NY on <u>5/31/97</u>.

m.c.l

Murray S. Campbell

and (2) Signed at	Haw thorne , New York	on	513012007 .
-	city and state	-	date

Shahram Ebadollahi

and (3) Signed at Hawthorne, NY on 5/30/07.

Matth 7 Thil

Matthew L. Hil.

Page 2 of 4

and (4) Signed at ______ on _____ date _____ date Brian Michael Landry and (5) Signed at $-\frac{14}{\text{city and state}}$ on $\frac{05/30/3007}{0}$ Ching-Sheng Li and (6) Signed at Hawkerve M on 06/04/07. Apostol Ivanov Natsev and (7) Signed at ______ on _____. city and state ______ date _____. Milind R. Naphade and (8) Signed at How the RVC NY on 06/04/07. WAAA John R. Smith

PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0095

Page 3 of 4

and (9) Signed at $\frac{\mu_{AWTHORNE, 1/9}}{\text{city and state}}$ on $\frac{06/01/0F}{\text{date}}$. Jenena Meunt Jelena Tesic and (10) Signed at Hawthorne NY on 05/31/2007. Lever X.P. Lexing Xie

ASSIGNMENT

of <u>Scarsdale</u>

of <u>New Y</u>ork

of <u>New York</u>

and State of New York

and State of New York

and State of New York

Whereas, we,

(1) Murray	/ S. Campbell	of Yorktown Heights
County of	Westchester	and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(2) Shahram Ebadollahiof White PlainsCounty of Westchesterand State of New York

and

(3) Matthew L. Hillof YonkersCounty of Westchesterand State of New York

and

(4) Brian Michael Landryof AtlantaCounty of Fultonand State of Georgia

and

(5) <u>Chung-Sheng Li</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>

and

(6) Apostol Ivanov Natsev of Harrison
County of Westchester and State of New York

and

Milind R. Naphadeof FishkillCounty of Dutchessand State of New York

and

(8) <u>John R. Smith</u> County of Nassau

and

(9) <u>Jelena Tesic</u> County of <u>New York</u>

and

(10) Lexing Xie of White Plains County of Westchester and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Automatic Multimedia Narrative Enrichment

and executed, respectively, a		tent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declar	ration) (1)		/
(2)	, (3)		/
(4) 4/5/07	, (5)		/
(6)			
(8)	, (9)		, and
(10)			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on	I
		city and state	date	
				Murray 5. Campbell
and	(7) Signed at		on	
a110	(*) prânea ar	city and state	0	date .
			- <u></u>	Shahram Ebadollahi
and	(3) Signed at		on	
		city and state		date
				Matthew L. Hill



Page 3 of 4

and	(9)	Signed a	t	city and	state	on	date	·	
								Jelena	Tesic
and	(10) Signed	at			on			
	, -	5		city and	state		date		
								 Lexir	ng Xie

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Murray S. Campbell</u> County of Westchester of <u>Yorktown Heights</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

and State of New York

and State of Georgia

and State of New York

and State of New York

and State of New York

of White Plains

of Atlanta

of Scarsdale

of <u>Harrison</u>

of Fishkill

of New York

and

(2) <u>Shahram Ebadollahi</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>

and

(3) <u>Matthew L. Hill</u> of <u>Yonkers</u> County of Westchester and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(4) <u>Brian Michael Landry</u> County of <u>Fulton</u>

anđ

(5) <u>Chung-Sheng Li</u> County of <u>Westchester</u>

and

(6) <u>Apostol Ivanov Natsev</u> County of Westchester

and

(7) <u>Milind R. Naphade</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>

and

(8) John R. Smith County of Nassau

anđ

(9) <u>Jelena Tesic</u> County of <u>New York</u> of <u>New York</u> and State of New York

and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(10) Lexing Xieof White PlainsCounty of Westchesterand State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Automatic Multimedia Narrative Enrichment

Page 1 of 4

and exe	cuted,	respective	.у, а	United	States	patent	application	therefor	e on
(Dates]	Invento.	rs Signed D	eclar	ation) ((1)				
(2)	.			,	(3)			,	
(4)				,	(5)				
(6)					(7)			,	
(8)				,	(9)			····-,	and
(10)									

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		ÓŇ	-
		city and state		date
		-		Murray S. Campbell
and	(2) Signed at	city and stat	on	date
		-		Shahram Ebadollahi
and	(3) Signed at	city and stat	on	date
		-		Matthew L. Hill



and	(9)	Signed (at	city and st	ate	מס	date		
							-	Jelena	Tesic
and	(10)	Signeđ	at	city and st	ate	оп	date		

Lexing Xie